## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX: SAKET, NEW DELHI

Subject : Schedule of interview for filling up 05 (Five) positions of Oath Commissioners at Saket Courts, New Delhi.

All the eligible applicants (as per list mentioned below) are hereby informed that interviews on the subject will be conducted at 04:00 P.M. in Committee Room No – I, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, adjacent to Chamber No. 501-J, Main Court Building, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi, as per following schedule:-

Sr. No.	Name of applicant (Mr./Ms.)	Enrollment No. with date		Date of Interview
01	Hemlata Sharma	D/3564/2015	Dt. 19.10.2015	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
02	Amita Saxena	D/4706/2018	Dt. 05.09.2018	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
03	Nitin Rohilla	D/3906/2014	Dt. 21.11.2014	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
04	Kamlesh Sharma	D/970/1994	Dt. 28.11.1994	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
05	Narender Lodiwal	D/2727/2018	Dt. 21.07.2018	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
06	Geetanjali Borah	D/242/2007	Dt. 24.03.2007	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
07	Narbada Nayak	D/494/2006	Dt. 11.05.2006	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
08	Rekha	D/1800/1999	Dt. 01.05.1999	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)
09	Randhir Singh	D/1441/2006	Dt. 16.09.2006	25.09.2024 (Wednesday)

All candidates are requested to report 30 minutes prior at scheduled place of interview alongwith requisite certificates/ testimonials, in original, for verification of documents.

(Lokesh Kumar Sharma)

Officer In- Charge General Branch (South)

For Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

No. 11446 - 59 /Genl/Oath/SD/2024

Dated: 20-424

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs): Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- Nodal Officer, Website Tis Hazari Court Complex, New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the Official website of Delhi District Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Website Committee (South & South-East), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the Official Website of Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South and South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

6. In-charge, Care Taking Branch, South District to make necessary arrangements.

(Lokesh Kumar Sharma Officer In- Charge General Branch (South)

For Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)